

*525121401

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

304-548-7004

DEP14501

BFO NUMBER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		OB	FREIGHT	TERMS
02/06/ BID OPENING DATE										
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/3		m Am			PENING		:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	ITPRICE	AMO	DUNT
										et.
	*****	*****	****	ADDI	ENDUM NO.	2 *****	*****	*****		
	1				THE ATTAC					
	THE BI	D OPEN	NG DA	ATE IS	EXTENDED	:				
		02/10/2 02/12/2					٠.	: :		
	 *****	*****	****	NO 0	THER CHAN	GES ***	****	*****		·
						R	ECEN	VED •		e de la companya de l
	3,1					2 009 F	FEB 12 P	M 1: 08		
		· .				W۷	PURCHA DIVISIOI			
001		Ç	гв	· · ·	62-73					
	 RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	RATIO	N OF LAND	& OTHI	R PROPI	ERTIES		<u> </u>
								· 		
·	*****	THIS	IS T	IE ENI	OF RFQ		01 ***	*** TOTAL:	274,7	50.00
SIGNATUBE	•	-(-)	(X)	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ELEPHONE		DATE	^ ^ - -	
MILE	محصل	TE I	IN and	സവര)	304 8	548-7	004	2-9-0°	
- Hyes	iden	† (-55		7.3825 TNAME AND	DDDCCC		DDRESS CHANGES ABOVE LABELE		



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Clay TO-WIT:
I, <u>Barbara J. Tores</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Bomont Construction Supplies Inc; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Bomont Construction + Supplies, TNC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc. (Company Name) By: Parland Jones Title: President Date: 2-9-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of Feb - 2009
By Commission expires 5-10-2009 OFFICIAL SEAL Seal) MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAMES W. KEARNS Fames W. Fearns
HC 74, BOX 57 (Notary Public)

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

T BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

Jan 2009



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	S	HIP VIA			,O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/14/											
BID OPENING DATE:	herrania in inchis	02/10/	2009	·	rice agreement construction of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BID C	DPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		Ü	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
a at Although	****	*****	* * * *	*** A	DDENDUM	NO.	1 **	*****	*****	***	
	DISTRI TORY M	BUTE T EETING	HE PR HELD	E-BID 01/0	E JOSEP SIGN-I 6/09, T SED BID	N SHE	ETS F	ROM TH	E MANDA	١-	
					MAILED S #3 &		DUM A	ARE REV	ISED FU	JLL	
i a e til i e	BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REMAI	N 02/	10/2	009 AT	1:30 PM	1.	
Diversión de la companya de la comp La companya de la co	*****	****	* * * * *	** NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES *	******	*****	* **	
				·							
						:					
in in the second											
					·	ī					
001		1	JB		962-73			×			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND &	OTHE	R PROP	ERTIES		
e de la companya de l					_						
	(~~(<i>\</i>	(see re	VERSE SIDE F			DITIONS			
IGNATURE AND	SUL	/./.		تمعد	>	TELES!	PONE 2	548-5	1004	DATE	1-9-19
No	oido	nt IFE	05^{10}	5-0	7738	25		A	DRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

Addendum No. 1

Josephine (Doss) Portals Requisition # DEP14501

Contractor's Bid Sheet

company Name: Pomont Construction & Supplies, Inc.
Address: P.D. BOX 9046
Bomont, WU. 25030

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TOPES 4				
ITEM		propuntion	TABLET DRIVE	·
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 15,000.00
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 11,000,00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6,500.00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		1 00,00 <u>0 CV</u>
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	15.00	\$ 3,000,00
6.0		REVEGETATION	5,000,00	\$ 5 000.00
7.1	400 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel	35.00	\$ 14,000,00
· 7.2	150 L.F.	1.5' Rock Riprap Channel	175.00	\$ 26 250,00
7.3	240 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	150,00	\$ 36 000,00
7.4	6.	Manholes	10,000,00	\$ 60,000.00
7.5	4	Splash Pads	2.500,00	\$ 10'000,00
9.0	80 Tons	Crusher Run Stone	75.00	\$ 6,000,00
10.1	2	Type I Mine Seal		
10.2	4	Type II Mine Seal	12.50000	\$ 50,000,00 \$ 50,000,00
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
			<u> </u>	\$
L				\$
		,		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
L			<u>.</u>	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 274, 750.00

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: 2/10/09 RFQ # : OFP14501 Pre-Bid Date: 1/6/09 Project: Twephine (Dorr) Portals Name : GARY Long Company: McCourt & Son Coast. Company: Dickenson Exc. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: 900 fine Grove Rd Sunecco WV 25567 Phone# : 304 765 5188 Phone #: (304) 54/- 8682 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Fax # : (304) 756-9199 Email: rdickenson O directionet Email Name : DAU, DH. BOWMAN Company: Barnes EXC, INC. Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO Address: RO. Box 13384 Address: <u>511</u> 50th 57ECET Sissonville WV 25360 Phone# : 304-984-1725 Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # Email: nuce Email Name Company: Carpenter Rectanution
Address: Po Bx 13615 Company: Aspew Corporation Address: 2400 Ritter Drive SERZE UW ZIENACE Phone#: 984-1115 Phone #: 304-763-4573 Fax # : 304 763 4591 Fax # Email: JKUDIN O aspen-golf. COM Email Name : TR Sommer : DENNIS C GLBON Company: Rome Sawa Tuc Company: Con GIRL UP INC Address: 8080x 243 Address: HC 74 Roy 201 SIMPSON WU 26435 STRANCE CREAT LU Phone#: 304-364-8626 Fax # Fax # : 304-739-4401 Email Email

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEPIHEN	Bid Date: 2/10/69
Project: Josephine (Doss) Postals	Pre-Bid Date: 1/6/09
,	
Name : Doug Vince of Company: Break Augy TNO	Name : Tooy Bradford
Company: Break ANDY THE	Company: Finewille Pains of Franching In
Address: 10-15 old Tempiles Red	Address: Po Rex 1290
3.400 W 26601	Dieville WV 24874
Phone #: 765-53/7	Phone#: 304-732-8303.
Fax # : 765-5389	Fax # : 304-752-7855
Email: breakaray me@ utrizonach	Email: Yony poi a Aol. com
Name: Allen Manker	Name : ALLEN Markock
Company: Garcie R. Marker & Suns	Company: Bonont Con String
Address: 1119 Tefferen Rd.	Address: crandeniew 1 25045
Sv. Chris W.	PO BOX 9046
Phone #: 749 0590	Phone# : 548-7004
Fax # : 746 S203	Fax # : 548-7133
Email:	Email:
EMILIONA AL AL	
Name : COFORGE TRESHOW	
Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION IN	
Address: P.D. BOX 218	Address:
KENNA WV	
Phone #: $\frac{372-4378}{372-4378}$	Phone# :
Fax # : 372 4378	Fax # :
Email: work	Email:
100,700	
Name : Ann 12 Ano wirele	Name :
Company: TEASTRAM ARROW	Company:
Address: 70 Box 4108	Address:
CHAS XIV 25361	
Phone #: 304-414-0255	Phone#:
Fax # : 0756	Fax # :
Email : east are arrow a hotered, con	Email :

Req # DEP 14501 Josephine (Doss) Portals Addendum #1

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Where is the leach field for the septic tank? Will AML pay the Contractor extra for having to repair the leach bed?

A: The exact location of the leach field is unknown. AML will not pay extra for repair of the leach bed. Payment for repair of the leach bed will be considered incidental to Pay Item 7.3, "18" I.D. HDPE PIPE".

Q: Are we doing any work behind the building?

A: No. The original plans show pipe placement behind the building but the hillside behind the building appears unstable. The attached drawings reflect a change of alignment for the pipe.

Q: Is the bridge at the entrance of the street a private bridge or a county bridge?

A: The owner of the bridge is unknown.

Q: Is the concrete structure hollow?

A: The structure appears to have been a cistern.

Q: Is the portal roof collapsed up that high?

A: The extent of collapse within the portals is unknown.

Q: Is the ditch from the last portal rock riprapped?

A: The ditch is grass lined across the bench and is rock riprapped down the slope as is shown on the plans.

SPECIFICATION REVISION

Add 7.2.4 Pipe Backfill

Backfill for pipe within the yard shall consist of random material excavated from the trench for pipe placement. Pipe backfill across the roadway shall consist of crusher run stone as described in Specification 7.2.1 Stone.



VENDOR

*525121401

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

											···
DATE PRINT	*********	JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHTTE	RMS
12/03/			<u></u>								, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/10/	2009	poidosmostrois	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENIN	<u>G TIME</u>	01	:30PM	52565750355000000000
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNU	MBER	Ų	INITPRICE		AMOUN	п
0001		1	JB		962-73				4	274.750	00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & GI	ER PRO	PERTIES		100	
11.51					; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· .			
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "J	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION OSEPHI	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 1- NE (D	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE OSS)	HASING DI OF ENVI M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONEI PORTALS"	RONMENT LED CONT AND MATE MINE P PROJECT	AL PRO RACTOR RIALS ROJECT LOCAT	TECTION S FOR A FOR THE KNOWN A	,		
	A MAND 01/06/ CONFER PREBID	ATORY 09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL	ON SI 0:00 ILL R INVO	TE PR AM. ESULT LVE E	O.), WEST EBID CONF FAILURE T IN BID I XTENSIVE OR DURING	ERENCE TO ATTEN DISQUALI FOOT TR	SHALL D THE FICATI AVEL O	PREBID ON: AL: VER			4
	DIRECT					· ·			:		· .
	EXIT. 5 MILE	TURN S TO O RT. 3	RIGHT DD. 3. T	ON O AT TH RAVEL	ERSTATE OF ROAD. E ODD POS APPROXIM	TRAVEL ST OFFIC MATELY 2	APPRO E, BEA MILES	XIMATEL' R RIGHT TO	ON .		
	POST O THE HI PLANS	FFICE, LL ON AND SP	TURN GRAVE	LEFT L ROA Catio	ELY 1/4 NON SHAWND TO THE NS MAY BE	NEE COUR SITE. E OBTAIN	To BE	AR LEFT	UP ,		
	PH. 30 FEE.	4-926- Paymen	0485 T MUS	UPON` T BE	PAYMENT (MADE BY (ED.	OF \$10.0 CHECK OR	-NO4, 0	REFÜNDA			
			X	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE		\mathcal{L}	1	m e	<u></u>	TELEPHONE 3NU	548.	7104	DATE	2-9-09	
TITLE	1200	ant	IN /	15-N	77382		-	DDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
₩Ĥ	EN RESP	ONDING			T NAME AND		IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'	



***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE 2

MADDRESSECORIES RONDENCEMENTAMENTO NO.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

aH-₽ TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 <u>01:30PM</u> BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: |THE CONTRAICTOR OR SUBCONTRIACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VENDOR

*525121401

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

RFO NUMBER **DEP14501**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

					r <u>i</u> ta _n	•	
DATE PRINT 12/03/ DPENING DATE:	000000000000000000		MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
LINE	QUA	02/10/ INTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
		and the second s	1 1		TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY		s
	1	RS' COM			VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI		1
		THE I		HECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	т
	OF COM	1MERCIA	L GENE	RAL	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS	NCE PRIOR TO	
	THE B	D DOCU	MENTS,	THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.		
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF B	UILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SH ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRA	IN
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDEF MATERI BONDS	ID PAYA FTED WI R Shall IAL BON May Be	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI	THE H BI FURN 100% DED	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESS E BOND AND LA F THE CONTRAC CERTIFIED CH	BE FUL BOR T. ECK,
	SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEP	NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 FABLE I	TY COM T VIRG BOND 00. P N LIEU	PANY INIA WILL ERSO OF	AUTHORIZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITT FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NO	THE ED
		MAINTEN COVERIN	1	ROOF	ING SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREM	ENT
TORE) 2000 (2000)		Jone	******	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE "ろるリ	voitions 548-7004	DATE 2-9-09
	oida		۔ر ہے	- N	173825	-1 '	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

@ II − p. T − O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	1	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
12/03/		<u></u>					<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	lessessessesses	02/10/	2009	discourse and the second	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	ere.
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUME	3ER	UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT	
			,			,	****************					434
rija katenderij Grovenski	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.							
	REV. 1		****	****	****	****	{ * * * * * * }	**** ***	* * * * * *	***	•	
to a second of												
	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA	ATION TE THI TION T	DATE: S ORI O DET	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	1/201 FORM E YOU	O) IS I TO C IR ELI	S ATTAC BTAIN GIBIL	L029-011 CHED. YO AN AVS I	DU MUS' DATA N AML			
y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y	IF THE	ORIGI ORIGI	NAL O MENTS	MB #1 YOU	0.29-0 CAN: C	119 I	S NOT	ER 30 CI ATTACHEI AVS OFF	D TO TI			
								*****	* * * * * * * *	****		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CO	NTRAC	TORS	LICEN	ISE					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFORM THOWERE FOR WEST	I CONT IE WES ID TO A CON VIRE	RACTINGT VIRGISSUE	RES THATE OF THE CONTRIBUTION BLDG.	IN THIS NTRACTO TRACTOI NSE MA' OF LAI	DRS RS Y B		
		CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.				JIRES AN' Fractors		SE		
The section of	CONTRA		1			_		n + Sup	plies,.t	inc	•	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN				ા. હિયા.ા			•••		
DICALATE INF		(**(**	>	SEE RE	VERSE SIE		RMS AND CC	INDITIONS		10.000		
SIGNATURE	nesel			α	ر		ELEPHONE 304	548.7	004	DATE O	1-9-09	
TIREE ON	ohiae		in ()	5-1		3824				ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	_
WH	EN RESP		TO RFQ	, INSER				IN SPACE A	BOVE LA	BELE	O 'VENDOR'	_



コのロス市へ

*525121401

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for **Quotation**

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORBESPONDENCE FO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	IP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGH	ITTERMS
12/03/											
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009			ВІ	D O	PENING TIM	E 01	:30PM	4 2 7 7
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AN	MOUNT
44				1, 1							
								TO FURNISH			
* * .						ENSE PR	IOR	TO ISSUAN	CE OF		
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.						•
1. 17. 17.											
				APP	LICABLE	LAW		4			
	L			:_							•
								G DIVISION			
								IDED IN THE	=		
	'				" ISSUE UTHORIT			URCHASING			
	PROCUR		INE S	ULE A	DIHUKII	Y GUVER	IA T IA	6 IUT2			
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	rkocok 	CHENT				and the second	`	•			
	ANV TN	FORMAT	TON P	ROVID	FD IN S	PECTETO	ΔΤΤ	ON MANUALS	. ne		
			l .				T I	ICH CONTRAI	-		
	1)	•		THE SOURCE			
		1						D AND OF N			
	EFFECT								_		
						erior				į.	
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:							
	1144.11	THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK	SPECIFI	ED	HEREIN IS	TO BE		*
	1						TER	THE OFFICE	IAL		
		1			ECEIVED			EVENT THAT			
	1							, THE NOTION			
						DATE E	STA	BLISHED IN	THE		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.	4		1 -		1	
i 11	(2) 011	ADANTE	- AND	MATH	TENANOE			:			•
	(2) 60				TENANCE		SULT	P AFFECTED	n v		
The second second	THE CO			10000				NTEE ESTAB			
								THE ABSEN			
								UARANTEE	CE UF		•
								ERIALS AND			•
	1							INAL PAYME	NT BY		
	1	_			IDERED		1				
			1					F THE ACCE	PTANC		
				: "				•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BIĞNATÜRE		\bigcirc	<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND		ITIONS	DATE		

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ÉNDOR

*525121401

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 2420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	Œ	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTI	ERMS
12/03/											
PENING DATE:		02/10/	2009			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOU	NT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000							
									Ì		
Le total						AL ACCEP					
						HE CONTR					
$\mathcal{A}^{(n)} = \{ x \in \mathcal{X} \mid x \in \mathcal{X} \mid x \in \mathcal{X} : x \in \mathcal{X} \in \mathcal{X} \}$						OR FAUL					
						THE GUAR			HALL		
r. C. C. C. C. C.				E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CON	TRACTOR	NOQU S			
	WRITTE	ITON N	1 1					Harris Commence			
\$ t		(B)				EAR GUAR					
						PROJECT					ŕ
						CCEPTANC					
100						SENCE OR					
						THAT DE					
	GUARAN	ITEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORI	RECTED. B	Y THE C	ONTRACT	OR		
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.			and the second					
3.0		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUAI	RANTEE P	ERIOD S	HALL NO	T BE		
Zarotta turi	CONSTR	RUED AS				ON OF TH					
	ALLOTI	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE C	DNTRACT.					
	1.11	(D)				RNING RE	VEGETAT	TON MAY	BE	•	
	FURTHE	R DEFI				CAL SPEC					
the state of the s		NED HE									
	κ_{D}										
•	(3) 1	ERMINA	TION:	1.3			A Commence	4.1		e 2	
			1 1		ACT MAY	BE CANC	ELLED 1	N WHOLE	nR		
	IN PAR					CTOR OF					
-						RIGHT			ΔΥ		
						ACTOR IS					
						TTEN NOT					
						T REQUES					
garage di sa		MINATE			NLOL1.	. KEQUEU	1227 01		:	*.	
		,	}	7 (61.1)		* .					
	(4)]	IAH2 T	I RE	THE R	FSPONSTI	BILITY O	E THE S	HUCESSE			
	VENDOR				LOI 011317	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	IIIL S	0000L331	⁰		
	LIVE		ORTA	TN AI	I NECES	SARY DIV	TETON O	E UTOUL	AVC		*
	PERMIT					OF EQU			ATS		
	MATEDI	AIC TO	V Y I	CDUM :	THE JOB	, OF EWU 6116	TIC 14 (HIND			
	CIAICKI	ALS IU				SIIE. L REQUII	BED CON	CTDUCTT	o.,		
1.0	DEDMIT				PERMIT:		אובט כטו	SIKUCII	אט		
	i ckijt i	S UK K	LLAIL	ו אטנים	FERMILIS	•	1				
***************************************					lebee ene en	R TERMS AND CO	I MONTONIO	garija in de compositos e de c	34335333333		gangland gard

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A STENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

þ T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "JOSEPHINE (DOSS) PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN THE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE



***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

&H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	***************************************			Same and the			·		o(4)(00) 1000100	
DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/ BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2000			prn	OPENING	TIME	01.7	
		02/10/	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			400400000000000000000000000000000000000			
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	MBER	U	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						A garage				
es et e . Ai	. Pl	JRCHASI	NG DIV	ISIO	IZED BY 1 N PURSUAN USE OR SU	THE DIRE	BSECTIO	N 2 BEL		+ A *.
	PF	RODUCTS	MADE		ROJECT OT HE UNITED					
the second second		IIS CON	TRACI,		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1					
18 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, A .	CONS OF O	TRUCTI R OTHE	ON O R IM	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT	/ ADDITI TO ANY	ON TO, BUILDI	ALTERAT	ION	
選ばは、 関の数 Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time	s!	OR H OR C	IGHWAY	S, O OR	LUDING, I R THE INS VENTILAT	STALLATI Ing Plan	ON OF A	NY HEAT THER	ING	
		SUCH STAT	PROJE E OF W	CTS, EST	THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER	TO A C	ONTRACT	WITH T		
And Section 1995	В	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	EL PRO ED, DR ICATED ESSED OPERA TH, BA	DUCT AWN, OR BY A TION SIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINA S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	PRODUCT PROBLE SIMILA FION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR DE BY T FURNAC	-, ICESSED, MORE OF THE OPEN CE,	OR	
	, C	AMER OR I	ICA AN	D IN , SU	" MEANS CLUDES AI BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY, C	CONTINEN		
	W		AUTHO		E PURCHAS The USE				N	
	<u> </u>	C 8 8		SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	L INDITIONS			-
SIGNATURE	Ware		EIN (ne o		TELEPHONE 304	548-7	400	DATE 2	-9-09



EXCOR

***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÇAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION в. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 02/10/2009 BID 01:30PM AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASIONABLIE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



MODZEK

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25030

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-548-7004 ***525121401** BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP VIA		F.(O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
12/03/	2008										
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009	· ·		BID	PENING	TIME	01:3	0 PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNC	TPRICE		AMO	UNT
					INEER SHALL IES THAT HA	VE PR	CURED I	RAWING	s		
	The second second	HALL B	E FOR	WARDE	THE PROJECT D TO THE BUT THE ARCHITE	YER I		TATE			;
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	ENDUM TO TH						
भर् ष्ट्री स्ट्रि	INTERE:	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADD , IF NECESS ENDUM SHOUL	ARY, E	EXTEND TRECEIVED	BY TH			
4, 41, 29, 600, 1	BUYER (OPENIN			TEEN	(14) DAYS P	RIOR	TO THE B	BID	a vi	: '	
	BIDDER: THE SA! ORIGIN! ADDEND! ADDEND!	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORMAL TO THE STAT ULATIONS TH ENT SHALL A E ONLY EXCE D FOR THE S TIME AND/O	E PUR AT AP LSO A PTION OLE P	CHASING PLY TO T PPLY TO MAY BE JRPOSE C	DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ON.		
	REV. 1	1/96	-				. *				
	EXHIBI	T 10									
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	REQUISI NT	TION (NO.: DE	P14501	• • •		* **
	ADDEND	UM(S)	н Фиа	AVE M	ECEIPT OF T ADE THE NEC SPECIFICAT	ESSAR ION,	Y REVISI		1		
		•									
		<u>/</u>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM		DITIONS				
IGNATURE	MALA	1.	1	~~~~Q	TELE	PHONE C	いろ フハ	V)\/	DATE 2	9-19)
ITE),	a d	-+	IN (クファスタン	-	ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZUV

*525121401

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0H-p-H

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT

and the state of t	ADDEND	IIM NO	10.				
4	ADDEND	UM NO.	.2:	*.		· · ·	
,	NO. 1	1-14-	29				
	,,,,,,,				·		
Self Control	NO. 2	.a.: 6:	49	. *			
	NO. 3		• • .				
		d	1.0	·			· ·
A Company	NO. 4		• • •		•	the second second	:
PARQUE ()	1/4	1 1 2 1	Ī	·.		,
	NO. 5	• • • • •	••			41	.
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE
	ADDEND				SE FOR REJECTION		
e et la servició	Territor #				e g	and the second	
the state of the s	1				DERSTAND THAT AN	1 ·	
\$ 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	1				ASSUMED TO BE N		
	L'	1	1	- ' i	ETWEEN VENDOR'S		is
	1				L IS NOT BINDING	1	
					WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUN	1	
	SLECIL	TOWITO	ום כו	~ N U	TOTAL ADDENDU	TO DIMBING.	
			(()		·
	1.1.00	welve	sco.	-		SIGNATURE	
سسو	57	, N		(/_	. (2 . 0 . 0	امد ،	
	1.)2w	D. Frace	pury	かかせか	rwantherman	COMPANY	
		2	-9-	09.		DATE	1.4
	REV. 1	1/96	4, 4				
				NOT	ICE	1. 1	
				NOI	105		
a yeta i	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
tie de la company	מ	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATION		
		(X	· 6×	SEË RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			I : I	\	TELEPHONE 304	548,7004	DATE 2-9-09
TITLE	1	1(15)	IN T	100	2000		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L'Y	<u>opio</u>	No mark	\ <u></u>	/ <u>()</u>	C 160 (1 () - C		
WH	FIN KF25	UNUING	IO KFQ	, iivo⊨K	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	IDELED VENDOK



***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

13

ADDRESS COERESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

4 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/	2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/10/	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDIN				
er de entre e		SHINGTON ST TON, WV 25	TREET, EAST		
in the state of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		en de la companya de La companya de la companya de	. :	
State State			Alternative to the second	•	4 - + y
			THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON		F
· 養化 Market	SEALED BID	A ₂ 1			
	BUYER:	CI	3-23		
in the second of	RFQ. NO.:	DE	P14501		
i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	BID OPENING	1 1. 1	2/10/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1	:30 PM		
				·	
			JMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
19 21 - 1	30	4 5 48	1133		
. '.	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
er e	Barbar	$\left \mathcal{I}. \right ho $	Janes	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Market	·				
oughter be		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		TE -
SIGNATURE	mara	noll	TELEPHONE,	548-7004 ¹¹	J-9-09
TITLE ,	10010 ~ (F	N () 50	5-1773825		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER		IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

Josephine (Doss) Portals Requisition # DEP14501

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:		
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

[7072] A				
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI			
		MODILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID) CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL DID)		\$
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
5.0	200 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
6.0		REVEGETATION		\$
7.1	400 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel	·.	\$
7.2	150 L.F.	1.5' Rock Riprap Channel	 .	\$
7.3	220 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe		\$
7.4	6	Manholes		\$
7.5	4	Splash Pads		\$
9.0	80 Tons	Crusher Run Stone		\$
10.1	2	Type I Mine Seal		\$
10.2	4	Type II Mine Seal		\$
10.	·			\$
-	·			\$
 				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
 				\$
				\$
-				\$
-				\$
<u> </u>				\$
<u> </u>	 			\$
	<u> </u>			\$
ļ			<u> </u>	\$
			 	\$
***************************************				I

				\$ \$
*************************************	*************	§TOTAL	<u> </u>	Δ Φ

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Bomont Construction: Supplicitax Payer ID No.: 55-077 3825 Address: P.D. Box 9046 City: Bomont State: W. Zip Code: 25030 Phone: 344 548-7004 Fax No.: 304-548-7133 E-mail address: bornont const 6 yahoo. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Barbara J. Jones, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 2-9-09

Signature Parbara MoneoTitle President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Barbara J. Jones Address 465 Valley view DR. Clendenin, WU. 25045 Ending Date:	Position/Title President Telephone #364 548-7004 100 % of Ownership Begin Date: 4.17-00
Name Michelle L. Patilac Address 580 Boggs Run RD. Bornont, WO. 25030	Position/Title Vice President Telephone # 304 648-5462 0% of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Tammy L. Darney Address 186 Valley View DR. Clendenin, wu. 25030 Begin Date:	Position/Title: Secretary Telephone # 364 648-6761 6% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Barbara J. Jones Address 465 Ualley View DR. Clendenin, Wu. 75045 Ending	Position/Title Treasure Telephone # 354 548-7004 100% of Ownership Begin Date: 4-17-00 Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

DEO.N.	
RFQ No.	•

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

413 9

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Poment Construction & Supplies Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Portage Date: 2-9-79	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	_

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Nimber:

WY031.168

Classification:

EXCAVATION

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES INC PO BOX 9046 BOMONT, WV 25030

Date Issued

MAY 25, 2008

Expiration Date

MAY 25, 2009

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

VIST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING ROADE

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous pince at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all thity executed performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all thity executed and binding contracts. This license carnot be assigned or transferred by licenses, issued ander provisions of Wost with ginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



PRODUCER:

Enclosured Mutual Insurance Company 6700 MacCarkle Ave., S.E. Charleston, WV 25804

CHRITICATH MOLDER: Bomont Construction & Supplies Inc PO Non 9046 Bomont WV 26030

MAURED: Someni Construction & Supplies Ivo. PO Box 9049 Bornont, WV 26030

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

The policy of insurance liefed below has been leaved to the insured named above for the policy period and coverege indicated. This certificate is issued as a mother of information only and confere no rights upon the confidence holder. This certificate dose not amend, extend or after the coverage efforced by the balloh pepah. Concisco le coupuleur au pio pientale combileura mpi bolta coupillous and biamini. payment.

If the policy is conceled before the expiration date, Srick@nest Mutual Insurance Company will endeavor to mell a written notice to the cartificate holder within 20 days of canceledon. Fedure to mell the notice shall impose no obligation of flability of any hind upon BrickStreet Warbuel Insurance Company.

POLICY NUMBER: WC10017491-45.

date certificate issued: 11/03/2008

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/20/2014

Policy expiration date: 10/22/2010

workers compensation and employers liability

LIMITS I COVERAGE

- [X] WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTORY LIMITS
- employers livertly finits:

Booky mjury by accident: BOOKY MAKY BY DISBASE: BOOK Y HAVING BY DISEASE:

\$ 100,000.00

EACH ACCIDENT

9 500,000,00

POLICY LIMIT

\$ 400,000.50

EACH EMPLOYEE

- [] wy eroad form employers liability endorsement. Coverage for WV Code 23-4-0(0)(2)(II)
- [] Federal coal wine health and gapety act coverage endorsement— Compage for MA Code 53-49-1 - Laderat by Yok Ting Coablage

Special provisions if any:

COI-1 (Ed. 4-08)

A C	الله ۾	IRD. CERTIFICA	TE OF LIABILITY	THIS CERTIF	CONFERS NO	D AS A MATTE RIGHTS UPON	THE C	ERTIFICATE
ODUC	ER	(304) 720-2000 FAK: (3	mer .	HOLDER. TH	IS CERTIFICAT	D AS A MATTE RIGHTS UPON E DOES NOT A ORDED BY THE P	MEND, E	BELOW.
מנוכ	tei	in State Indurance My	ncy	ALTER THE	COVERAGE	UNDED BY	**************************************	
206	Ka	anawha Blvd. E.	ļ		and the same of th	Age	NAIC#	
		wv 2530	3.	INSURERS AFF	ORDING COVER	4-1014	11017	
		ston Wy 2950		INSURER A: SEAT	e Auto Ins	MT MILLOO	AND CONTROL	a se e se e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
SURE	5	Construction & Suppli	es Inc.	INSURER B:			out and total	a distribute di la
OMO	nc ~~~	lley View Drive	1	INSURER C.				
DD	V PL	Treat states	•	INSURER D:		- 4. 5. 1.0 1.44.33	- 51 BN 340	ed Market
7 ~~	An	min WV 2504		INSURER E:			Carlotte Comment	TOTAL STREET
			ES DESCRIBED HEKEIN IS SUDV	COL 10 years	attenden	Y PERIOD INDICATE ERTIFICATE MAY BE SIONS AND CONDIT	ISSUED C	IR MAY PERTAIN BUCH POLICIES
ACC.	KE GA	A I E CIVIL S OF WITH STATE	POLICY NUMBER	DATE MINEDITY	DATE INTOLUTE U.	The state of the s	-	1,000,00
A RE	DD'L SED	TYPE OF INSURANCE	,	1	The second	PACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES IES OCCURS	- Jy	100,00
	ļ	GENERAL LIABILITY		ا ما در در در در این	5/19/2009	MED EXP (Any one per		5,00
	-	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR S	PP226075204	5/19/2008		PERBONAL & ADVINUE		1,000,00
A.	1	CLAIMS MADE LEET COOK				GENERAL AGGREGATI	s	2,000,00
			- 1			PRODUCTS - COMPIOI		2,000,00
- 1	٠ ١	GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER			errine inch			
1		POUCY FEET LOC				COMBINED SINGLE LIN	WIT S	1,000,00
7		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				(Ea accident)		
- 1		X ANYAUTO	3APZ12766904	5/19/2008	5/19/2009	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
A		ALL OWNED AUTOS	345212 100204	· .				•
}		SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Par accident)	8	
i	•	X HIRED AUTOS		ļ. ,				
- 1		X NON-OWNED AUTOS				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per docident)	\$	
				<u> </u>		AUTO ONLY - EA ACC	IDENT \$	<u> </u>
		GARAGE LIABILITY	•	· l		OTHER THAN	EA ACC S	
		ANYAUTO				AUTO ONLY:	AGG, S	- 000
			the state of the s			EACH OCCURRENCE	5	1,000,0 1,000,0
		EXCEBS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	•			AGGREGATE	S	1,00074
		X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE						
			BPP226075204	5/19/2008	5/19/2009	-		
A		DEOUCTIBLE	BP22200.000.			I WC STATU-	OIH-	E
	<u> </u>	RETENTION 8				TORPTOTES EL FACH ACCIDENT		1,000,0
A	2 0440	PLOYERS' LIABILITY			5/19/2009	EL DISEASE-EA EN	IPLOYEE'S	1,000,0
		Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	SPP226075204	5/19/2008	D/ TA/ TOOA.	EL DISEASE-POLIC	CY LIMIT S	1,000,0
	ifye	es, describe under ECIAL PROVISIONS below			1	The second secon		
		HER	•			. [
		1			1			
		TION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLS	OFFICE ACRES ASSESSED ENDORSEME	INTISPECIAL PROVIS	NONS			-
DES	CRIP	tion of Operations/Locations/Vehrols icaetion of coverage	SHEVING SHAIR LONG MA IN A MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	•		•		
Ve:	rifi	rcserrou or rosessa.	•		•			-
								•
1				CANCELLA	err mar i			ELLED BEFORE T

WV Department of Administration Furchasing Division 2019 Washington St., East P.O. Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE IMBURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

Beverly Holstine/BEV

		ВІ	DBOND	4	
KNOW A	LL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Bornont Cor	nstruction & Supplies, Inc.	
of Bor	nont	, West Virginia	, as Princip	nal, and WV Department of Administration of Administration of the State of the Stat	inistration
of Coi	umbia . S	South Carolina	a corporation organized and	l existing under the laws of the State	• of
South Carolina	with its principal offic	e in the City of <u>Columbi</u>	as Surety	, are held and firmly bound unto the	State
of West Virginia, a	as Obligee, in the per	al sum of **	(5) for the payment o	i which,
well and truly to b	e made, we jointly an	d severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, o	executors, successors and assigns.	
The Con	dilion of the above of	oligation is such that when	eas the Principal has submit	ited to the Purchesing Section of the	3
Department of Ad DEP14501 Re	ministration a certain eclamation: Res	bid or proposal, attached toration of Land	hereto and made a part her	eof, to enter into a contract in writing	g for
					<u> </u>
NOWTH	HEREFORE,				
	ild bid shall be reject	ed or			
hereto and shall f agreement create force and effect.	urnish any other bond ed by the acceptance It is expressly unders	ts and insurance required of said bid, then this oblig	by the bid or proposal, and ation shall be null and void.	ordance with the bid or proposial atta shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remal and all claims hereunder shall, in n	ne in in full
way impalred or a	ety, for the value reca effected by any exten ny such extension.	ived, hereby stipulates ar sion of the time within whi	nd agrees that the obligation ch the Obligee may accept s	s of said Surety and its bond shall b such bid, and said Surety does here	e in no by
ATIW NI	JESS WHEREOF, Pr	ncipal and Surety have he	ereunio set their hands and :	seals, and such of them as are corp	orations
			ese presents to be signed by	y their proper officers, this	
10thcay of _	February	, 20 <u></u> 9.			
Principal Corpore	ite Seel		Bornont (Construction & Supplies, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
s 1	((Name of Principal)	
			By Johnson	(Must be President or Vice President)	معم
			T,	e side mt	
			,	(Title)	
Surety Corporate	Seal		Companion I	Property and Casually Insurance (Name of Surety)	: Company
				(rianie oi dotety)	
			Andrew C. I	W C Heaver Heaner, Attorney-in-Fact	

Agency_DEP14501

REQ.P.O#

Jan Jan

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

**Five percent of the attached bid amount-Penal sum not to exceed FOURTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (5% of the attached bid amount-Penal sum not to exceed \$14,000.00)

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Lloyd Randall Deal of Kennesaw, Georgia; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica I. Boone of Locust Grove, Georgia; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Diane M. Bailey of Phoenix, Arizona, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of May , 2008.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate

bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.
In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused in official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this
Attest: COMPANION PRORERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY By: Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND On this
DO HEALERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; a furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force
Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the lot

urtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO